SA/DGA
South African Disabled Golf Association G au t e n g O r d e r O f M e r I t 20 1 9

Disabled section

EEY Silver Lakes Services Waterkloof Akasia Zwartkop Blue Valley Pebble Rock Woodhill The Els Club
Region Disability —HC (03/02/2019) (03/03/2019) (07/04/2019) (09/06/2019) (14/07/2019) (04/08/2019) (15/09/2019) (13/10/2019) (10/11/2019) (08/12/2019)

Average Average

IPS Points
Points Points Points Points| IPS P Points| IPS P Points| IPS P Points| IPS P Points| IPS P Points

Frost, David Hillside Les Aut 50.00 15.00 30.00 12.33
Schmulian, Nico Bronkhorstspruit Arm Amp 12.00 25.00
Pienaar, Charlene ERPM Visual Imp 20.00 12.33
Van Tonder, Frans Goldfields West Les Aut 25.00
Van Niekerk, Deon Zwartkop Arm Amp 50.00
Roberts, Curtley 2Zwartkop Les Aut 2.50
Gouws, Johan Zwartkop Les Aut 8.50

Mann, Basil Leeuwkop Les Aut
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Ferreira, Dean Zwartkop Leg Amp
Du Plooy, Johan Zwartkop Les Aut
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Vermeulen, Giel Bronkhorstspruit Arm Amp
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Foster, Virgil Zwartkop Les Aut
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Strydom, Leon Zwartkop Visual Imp
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Dudgeon, Gareth Magalies Park Les Aut
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Lindes, Wimpie Krugersdorp Leg Amp
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Farao, Pher Zwartkop Leg Amp
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Kotze, Johan Waterkloof Visual Imp
Schultz, Jodi St Cathryns Les Aut
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Oeschger, Kobus Zwartkop Wheelchair
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Matthews, JB Benoni Lake Visual Imp
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Blom, Manie Magalies Park Visual Imp

Deaf section

Killarney Silver Lakes Services Waterkloof Akasia Zwartkop Blue Valley Pebble Rock Woodhill The Els Club
Region Disability (03/02/2019) (03/03/2019) (07/04/2019) (09/06/2019) (14/07/2019) (04/08/2019) (15/09/2019) (13/10/2019) (10/11/2019) (08/12/2019)

IPS P Points Points| IPS P Points| IPS P Points IPS P Points
Dos Santos, Albano Zwartkop 50.00
Graaff, Raymond The Els Club 38 50.00 20.00
Cuzen, Simon Johannesburg CC 26 7.75
Maconochie, Mark Zwartkop 20 3.00
Goldin, Mark Zwartkop 22 4.00
Le Sueur, Sidney Zwartkop 17 1.50
Venter, Dionne Cathedral Peak 17 1.50

Average Average
IPS Points

Only those that have played = 50% of the available PD’s and have > 0 points will appear on the Order of Merit above.

SA open does not count towards OOM.
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Vermaak, Neels
Jeanson, Rhyan
Krebs, Alex
Pyne-James, Bryn
Birkenstock, Rudi
Graaff, Leane
Pyne-James, Tyler
Oberholzer, Henk
Tuebes, Adler

Hansen, Martie

Van Huyssteen, Karen

Van der Berg, Deon
Phillips, Willie
Hansen, Stefan
Badenhorst, Spookie
Oberholser, Ulrich
Van Niekerk, Keith
Odendaal, Rudi
Kidson, Trevor
Schultz, Michael

Venter, Daren

22  Odendaal, Rudi (Inr)

Killarney
(03/02/2019)

P Points
1 50.00
2 30.00
3 20.00
5 12.00
4 15.00
14 475
7 817
7 817
12 6.00
14 475
18 0.00
13 5.50
16 4.00
18 0.00

Silver Lakes
(03/03/2019)

IPS

37

29

29
29
31

26
29
20
18
23

16
19

P Points

30.00

0.00
8.63

8.63
8.63
13.50

6.25
8.63
3.00
2.00
4.50

0.00
2.50

Able bodied section

Waterkloof
(09/06/2019)
Points
38 1 40.00
38 1 40.00
36 3 15.67
32 8 8.00
30 11 575
20 24 0.00
36 3 15.67
30 11 5.75
26 19 2.50
27 18 3.00
29 15 4.50
24 21 0.00
30 11 5.75
14 30 0.00

Only those that have played > 50% of the available PD’s and have > 0 points will appear on the Order of Merit above.

IPS

39.00
34.50
36.50
34.00
17.50
31.00
30.00
31.25
30.00
27.50
28.00
26.00
24.75
25.50
25.00
25.00
21.33
12.50
21.50
20.00
16.50
10.00

Average Average

Points

46.67
25.50
22.84
19.50
15.00
14.32
12.50
9.10
8.46
8.38
8.34
5.25
4.91
4.79
4.36
4.13
3.50
3.25
2.75
2.63
2.00
0.50




